OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, NEW DELHI DISTRICT, PATIALA HOUSE COURT, NEW DELHI

ORDER

In pursuance of order no. 37/D3/Gaz.IA/DHC/2024 dated 25.10.2024 and order No. 38/DHC/Gaz.IIB/G-7/VI.E.2(a)/2024 dated 25.10.2024, The following Judicial Officers shall hold and occupy the Court Room / Chamber as mentioned in column.3 w.e.f. 26.10.2024:-

floor, Lock
of Room adjacent to court no.
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
3(Earlier alloted to DDO, Acco Branch,PHC, NDD.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav) Principal District & Sessions Judge, New Delhi District, Patiala House Court, New Delhi.

No. 2716-2730 CTB/PHC/NDD/2024

New Delhi, Dated 26/10/2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. PS to the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, PHC/NDD.
- 2. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), THC, Delhi.
- 3. The Ld. Presiding Officer Concerned.
- 4. Ld. Principal Judge, Family Court, PHC, New Delhi.
- 5. Ld. Judge-Incharge, Mediation Centre, PHC, New Delhi.
- 6. The Hony. Secretary, Bar Association (New Delhi, Delhi, Karkardooma Courts, Rohini Courts, Saket Courts and Dwarka Courts).
- 7. The Caretaker, PHC, New Delhi for necessary compliance.
- 8. The Website Committee, PHC, New Delhi with request to upload the same on the website.

Principal District & Sessions Judge, New Delhi District, Patiala House Court, New Delhi.

